

**Estonian Maritime Museum
TARIFFS of Seaplane Harbour Marina**

1.	Berthing for contract customers during the navigation season (1 May – 31 October)	Price per season
1.1	Classical wooden yachts (Folk, Hai)	€550
1.2	Up to 7.00m LOA	€600
1.3	7.01m – 9.00m LOA	€800
1.4	9.01m – 11.00m LOA	€1200
1.5	11.01m – 13.00m LOA	€1600
1.6	13.01m – 15.00m LOA	€1990
1.7	15.01m – 18.00m LOA	€2500
1.7	18.01m – 24.00m LOA	€3200
1.8	24.01m – 30.00m LOA	€3800
1.9	Storage ashore (in the boatyard) during the navigation season per square metre per month	€3.50
1.10	Off-season storage ashore (in the boatyard) per square metre per month	€2.50
1.11	Prices for berthing vessels of 30.01m or more LOA will be agreed case by case.	
1.12	Prices for off-season berth rental will be agreed case by case.	

2.	Berthing for visitors (without contract)	Price per day
2.2	Up to 13.00m LOA	€20
2.3	13.01m – 18.00m LOA	€35
2.4	18.01m or more LOA	€55

3.	Additional services
3.1	Use of electric power, fresh water, toilet and shower facilities is included in the berthing price.
3.1.1	If electric power is consumed for more than charging the batteries, the marina operator will be entitled to charge an additional fee of €2 per 24h. This fee for electricity will be calculated on the basis of being connected to the mains (if the cable is connected to the mains, the fee will be charged for the day).
3.2	The berthing price will not include the consumption of electric power if this is measured by an electricity meter. In that case, you will be charged according to the meter's reading.

4.	Discounts	Discount range
4.1	Discount for research or practice vessels	up to 50%
4.2	Discount for historical vessels (24.01 metres and more LOA)	25%
4.3	Discount for contract clients' vessels of 24.01 metres or more LOA if the contract is for at least 12 calendar months	25%

5.	Exemptions from berthing fees
5.1	Vessels participating in military and international cooperation programmes
5.2	Vessels governed by the Estonian Ministry of Defence or Estonian Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications (Estonian Maritime Administration)
5.3	Vessels entering the harbour only in order to land sick persons, casualties of maritime accidents or deceased persons provided that they stay moored in the harbour for no more than 12 hours
5.4	Vessels used for construction or reconstruction of the harbour

* Only one discount applies at any time.

* The rates are based on the vessel's length overall (LOA) as indicated in the tonnage certificate.

* The rates for storage ashore (in the boatyard) are calculated on the basis of the vessel's overall dimensions (LxB). The rates for the storage of trailers or keel blocks are calculated on the basis of their overall dimensions (LxB).

The rates are inclusive of VAT (20%)